immediately after the passage of this act, levy the said sums so apportioned to the said towns; and the said town treasurers of the said towns and wards which have not collected the taxes so levied by said county board, shall immediately proceed to collect and return the same, in the same manner, with the same power, and in the time after he shall receive the same as thought had been delivered to him at the time as provided for by chapter fifteen of the Revised Statutes.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved May 17th, 1858.

Chapter 148.

Published June 3d, 1858.

An Acr to exempt sixty days' earnings to Mechanics and Laborers.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. That the earnings of all persons for sixty Sixty days' days next preceding the issuing of any process from earnings examp court of record or justice of the peace against them empted. shall be exempt from levy, seizure or sale upon such process; and the same shall not be liable to be garnisheed, or seizure by attachment, or levied upon by execution or sale on any final process issued from any court of this State.

Approved May 17th, 1858.